

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Release Date: November 30, 2020

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

## NOTICE OF DISPOSAL OF COURT PERSONAL PROPERTY

In accordance with the Rules of the Court 10.830 and Trial Court Financial Policies and Procedures, Fixed Asset Management 9.01 this is the notice of disposal at fair market value and transfer of the following Court vehicle:

2010 Ford Fusion S, Car No. 98708 2010 Ford Fusion S, Car No. 98709 2010 Ford Fusion S, Car No. 98710 2010 Ford Fusion S, Car No. 98713

If there are any questions pertaining to the disposal of the Courts personal property kindly direct your inquiries to:

Eileen Stutson
Court Administrative Services Manager
Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino
W: (909) 708-8860
estutson@sb-court.org
www.sb-court.org